CH \$165.00 201689

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM320106

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TPG SPECIALTY LENDING, INC.		08/20/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MANDALAY BASEBALL PROPERTIES, LLC	
Street Address:	4751 WILSHIRE BLVD.	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90010	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2016899	SEAWOLVES
Registration Number:	2014831	SEAWOLVES
Registration Number:	1972640	ERIE SEAWOLVES
Registration Number:	2299810	
Registration Number:	2591192	ERIE SEAWOLVES
Registration Number:	2653618	ERIE SEAWOLVES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128278185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: valerie.swanson@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L Gates LLP Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3718030.00033
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brent Williams
SIGNATURE:	/brent williams/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2014

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK
I · 005380 FRAME: 0967

900304203 REEL: 005380 FRAME: 0967

source=1release mandalay#page1.tif
source=1release mandalay#page2.tif
source=1release mandalay#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005380 FRAME: 0968

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

August 20, 2014

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, TPG SPECIALTY LENDING, INC. ("Secured Party"), does hereby certify that the security interest it holds in those certain trademarks of MANDALAY BASEBALL PROPERTIES, LLC (the "Grantor"), pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated April 12, 2012, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 13, 2012, at Reel/Frame 4756/0294, (the "Trademark Security Agreements") and which trademarks are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, is released and all interests in such trademarks previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreements are hereby reassigned to the Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

[Signature Page to Follow]

Trademark Release (MBP) 51973021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005380 FRAME: 0969

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized signatory as of the date first above written.

TPG SPECIALTY LENDING, INC.

By: ___ Name:

Title:

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number
SEAWOLVES	U.S. Reg. No. 2016899
SEAWOLVES	U.S. Reg. No. 2014831
ERIE SEAWOLVES	U.S. Reg. No. 1972640
ERIE SEAWOLVES	U.S. Reg. No. 2299810
ERIE SEAWOLVES	U.S. Reg. No. 2591192
ERIE SEAWOLVES	U.S. Reg. No. 2653618

Trademark Release (MBP) 51973021

RECORDED: 10/15/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005380 FRAME: 0971